IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of
Champaign Wind LLC for a Certificate to
Construct a  Wind-Powered Electric
Generation Facility in Champaign County,
Ohio

..

Case No. 2013-1874

Appeal from the Ohio Power Siting
Board, Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL FOR
INTERVENING APPELLEE CHAMPAIGN WIND LLC

Jack A. Van Kley (0016961)
(Counsel of Record)

Van Kley & Walker, LLC

132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus, OH 43235
Telephone: (614) 431-8900
Facsimile: (614) 431-8905
jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Christopher A. Walker (0040696)

Van Kley & Walker, LLC

137 North Main Street, Suite 316
Dayton, OH 45402

Telephone: (937) 226-9000

Facsimile: (937) 226-9002
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Counsel for Appellants UNU, Robert &
Diane McConnell & Julia Johnson

Jane A. Napier (0061426)

(Counsel of Record)

Kevin S. Talebi (0069198)

Champaign County Prosecutor

200 North High Street

Urbana, OH 43078

Telephone: (937) 484-1900

Facsimile: (937) 484-1901
jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com
Counsel for Appellants Champaign County
and Goshen, Urbana & Union Townships

Ohio Attorney General

Michael DeWine (0009181)
Werner L. Margard (0024858)
(Counsel of Record)

Katie L. Johnson (0091064)
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Section

Office of the Attorney General
180 East Broad Street, 6™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
Telephone: (614) 466-4397
Facsimile: (614) 644-8764
warner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us
Counsel for Appellee

Ohio Power Siting Board

Sarah Bloom Anderson (0082817)
Summer J. Koladin-Plantz (0072072)
Assistant Attorneys General
Environmental Enforcement Section

30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3400

Telephone: (614) 466-2766

Facsimile: (614) 644-1926
sarah.anderson(@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
summer.plantz@ohioattoneygeneral.gov
Counsel for Appellee Ohio Power Siting
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Chad A. Endsley (00806408)
(Counsel of Record)

Leah Curtis (0086257)

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383
Telephone: (614) 246-8256
Facsimile: (614) 246-8656
cendsley@ofbf.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Ohio
Farm Bureau Federation & Champaign
County Farm Bureau

Howard A. Learner (Pro Hac Vice)
Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212

Telephone: (614) 488-3301
Facsimile: (614) 487-7510
HLearner@elpc.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Environmental

Law and Policy Center

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
(Counsel of Record)

Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
William A. Sieck (0071813)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614) 464-5462
Facsimile: (614) 719-5146
mbhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
wasieck@vorys.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Champaign Wind LLC

Trent A. Dougherty (0079817)
Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212

Phone: (614) 487-7506
Facsimile: (614) 487-7510
trent@theoec.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Ohio
Environmental Council




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of :

Champaign Wind LLC for a Certificate to : Case No. 2013-18741

Construct a  Wind-Powered Electric :

Generation Facility in Champaign County, : Appeal from the Ohio Power Siting
Ohio : Board, Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL FOR
INTERVENING APPELLEE CHAMPAIGN WIND LLC

Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 2.01(b)(3), please take notice that Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)
hereby withdraws her appearance as counsel for Intervening Appellee Champaign Wind LLC in
this matter. Please remove Miranda R. Leppla from all service lists and service of pleadings,
correspondence, orders and other documents in this matter.

All other Counsel of Record shall remain the same for Intervening Appellee.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of,

7PAIGN/}E £ Authgrized per email May 7, 2015 ;

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287) M1randa R Le{ la (0086351)

Counsel of Record 2100 S. Patterson Blvd.

Michael J. Settineri (0073369) Dayton, OH 45409

William A. Sieck (0071813) 937.294.5959

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 937-294-4411 Facsimile

52 East Gay Street Mleppla@leplaw.com

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 Withdrawing Counsel for Intervening Appellee
614-464-5462 Champaign Wind LLC

614-719-5146 Facsimile
mhpetricoff@vorys.com

mijsettineri@vorys.com
wasieck@vorys.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
Champaign Wind LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the following

parties of record via e-mail on May 8, 2015.

Jack A. VanKley

VanKley & Walker, LLC

132 Northwood Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus, Ohio 43235
jvankley(@vankleywalker.com

Christopher A. Walker

VanKley & Walker, LLC

137 North Main Street, Suite 316
Dayton, Ohio 45402
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Sarah Bloom Anderson

Summer J. Koladin-Plantz

Assistant Attorneys General

30 East Broad Street, 25" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3400
sarah.anderson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

summer.plantz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Howard A. Learner

Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212

HLearner@elpc.org

Miranda R. Leppla
2100 S. Patterson Blvd.
Dayton, OH 45409
Mleppla@leplaw.com

Werner Margard

Katie L. Johnson

Assistant Attorneys General

180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
katie. johnson@puc.state.oh.us

Jane A. Napier

Kevin S. Talebi

Prosecutor's Office, Champaign County
200 N. Main Street

Urbana, OH 43078
jnapier(@champaignprosecutor.com

ktalebi@champaignprosecutor.com

Chad A. Endsley

Leah Curtis

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
P.O. Box 18283

Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

Trent A. Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
trent@theoec.org
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